## **REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES**

## MR. SPEAKER:

The Committee on **Health and Human Services** recommends **HB 2669** be amended on page 1, in line 14, by striking all after "(1)"; by striking all in lines 15 through 21; in line 22, by striking "(2)"; following line 23, by inserting:

"(2) "Mental health intervention team provider" means a center organized pursuant to article 40 of chapter 19 of the Kansas Statutes Annotated, and amendments thereto, a mental health clinic organized pursuant to article 2 of chapter 65 of the Kansas Statutes Annotated, and amendments thereto, or a federally qualified health center as defined by section 1905(1)(2)(B) of the federal social security act. "Mental health intervention team provider" includes other provider categories as authorized by the department to serve as a partnering provider under the mental health intervention team program act. A provider under this act shall provide services, including:

- (A) Support for students available 24 hours a day, seven days a week;
- (B) person-centered treatment planning; and
- (C) outpatient mental health services.";

On page 2, in line 2, by striking all after "and"; in line 3, by striking "centers" and inserting "mental health intervention team providers"; in line 6, by striking "community mental health centers" and inserting "mental health intervention team providers"; in line 40, by striking all after "the"; in line 41, by striking "center" and inserting "mental health intervention team providers"; in line 43, by striking all after "the";

On page 3, in line 1, by striking "center" and inserting "mental health intervention team provider"; in line 4, by striking all after "from"; in line 5, by striking "Kansas" and inserting

"mental health intervention team providers"; in line 6, by striking "community mental health center" and inserting "mental health intervention team provider"; in line 9, by striking "community mental health center" and inserting "mental health intervention team provider"; in line 10, by striking all after "one"; in line 11, by striking all before the comma and inserting "mental health intervention team provider"; in line 12, by striking "community mental health center" and inserting "mental health intervention team provider"; in line 16, by striking "community"; in line 17, by striking all before the period and inserting "mental health intervention team provider"; in line 20, by striking "community mental health center" and inserting "mental health intervention team provider"; in line 23, by striking "community mental health center" and inserting "mental health intervention team provider"; in line 25, by striking all before the comma and inserting "mental health intervention team provider"; in line 26, by striking "community mental health center" and inserting "mental health intervention team provider"; in line 29, by striking all before "that" and inserting "mental health intervention team provider"; in line 32, by striking "community mental health center" and inserting "mental health intervention team provider"; in line 37, by striking "community mental health center" and inserting "mental health intervention team provider"; in line 40, by striking "community mental health center" and inserting "mental health intervention team provider"; in line 41, by striking "community mental health center" and inserting "mental health intervention team provider";

On page 4, in line 10, by striking all before "in" and inserting "mental health intervention team provider"; in line 13, by striking "community mental health centers" and inserting "mental health intervention team providers"; in line 16, by striking all after "shall"; by striking all in lines 17 and 18; in line 19, by striking "Kansas," and inserting "seek advice from mental health intervention team providers"; in line 21, by striking all after "a"; in line 22, by striking all before "that" and inserting "mental health intervention team providers"; in line 21, by striking all after "a"; in line 22, by striking all before "that" and inserting "mental health intervention team providers"; in line 26, by striking

2

"community mental health center" and inserting "mental health intervention team provider"; in line 33, by striking "community mental health center" and inserting "mental health intervention team provider";

On page 5, in line 2, by striking all after the second "the"; in line 3, by striking all before the comma and inserting "mental health intervention team providers"; in line 10, by striking "community"; in line 11, by striking all before the period and inserting "mental health intervention team provider"; in line 14, by striking "community mental health center" and inserting "mental health intervention team provider"; in line 22, by striking "community mental health center" and inserting "mental health intervention team provider"; in line 27, by striking "community"; in line 28, by striking all before "and" and inserting "mental health intervention team provider"; in line 30, by striking all before the semicolon and inserting "mental health intervention team provider"; in line 31, by striking "community mental health center" and inserting "mental health intervention team provider"; in line 31, by striking "community mental health center" and inserting "mental health center" and inserting "mental health intervention team provider"; in line 31, by striking "community mental health center" and inserting "mental health intervention team provider"; in line 34, by striking "community mental health intervention team provider"; in line 31, by striking "community mental health center" and inserting "mental health intervention team provider"; in line 34, by striking "community mental health center" and inserting "mental health intervention team provider"; in line 34, by striking "community mental health center" and inserting "mental health intervention team provider"; in line 36, by striking "community mental health center" and inserting "mental health intervention team provider"; in line 40, by striking "community mental health center's" and inserting "mental health intervention team provider"; in line 40, by striking "community mental health center's" and inserting "mental health intervention team provider's"; in line 40, by striking "community mental health center's" and inserting "mental health intervention team provi

On page 6, in line 1, by striking "community"; in line 2, by striking all before "to" and inserting "mental health intervention team provider"; in line 11, by striking "community mental health center" and inserting "mental health intervention team provider"; in line 15, by striking "community mental health center" and inserting "mental health intervention team provider"; in line 28, by striking "community mental health center" and inserting "mental health intervention team provider"; in line 28, by striking "community mental health center" and inserting "mental health center" and inserting "mental health center" and inserting "mental health intervention team provider"; in line 28, by striking "community mental health center" and inserting "mental health intervention team provider"; in line 28, by striking "community mental health center" and inserting "mental health intervention team provider"; in line 28, by striking "community mental health center" and inserting "mental health intervention team provider"; in line 28, by striking "community mental health center" and inserting "mental health intervention team provider"; in line 28, by striking "community mental health center" and inserting "mental health intervention team provider"; in line 28, by striking "community mental health center" and inserting "mental health intervention team provider"; in line 28, by striking "community mental health center" and inserting "mental health intervention team provider"; in line 28, by striking "community mental health center" and inserting "mental health intervention team provider"; in line 28, by striking "community mental health center" and inserting "mental health intervention team provider"; in line 28, by striking "community mental health center" and inserting "mental health intervention team provider"; in line 28, by striking "community mental health center" and inserting "community mental health center".

On page 7, in line 14, by striking "community mental health center" and inserting "mental health intervention team provider"; in line 15, by striking "community mental health center" and

3

inserting "mental health intervention team provider"; in line 31, by striking "community mental health center" and inserting "mental health intervention team provider"; in line 41, by striking "community mental health center" and inserting "mental health intervention team provider";

On page 8, in line 5, by striking all after "partnering"; in line 6, by striking the first "center" and inserting "mental health intervention team provider"; also in line 6, by striking "community mental health center" and inserting "mental health intervention team provider"; in line 9, by striking "community"; in line 10, by striking all before the period and inserting "mental health intervention team providers";

On page 1, in the title, in line 5, by striking "community mental health centers" and inserting "mental health intervention team providers";

And the bill be passed as amended.

Chairperson